
Masco Boys Cross Country 
2025 Preseason Schedule

Date Event Levels Time Location

Thu, Aug 21 First practice All 8-10am Masco Track

Fri, Aug 22 Practice All 8-10am Masco Track

Sat, Aug 23 Practice All 8-10am Masco Track

Sun, Aug 24 Off

Mon, Aug 25 Practice All 2:30-4:30pm Masco Track

Tue, Aug 26 Practice All 2:30-4:30pm Masco Track

Wed, Aug 27 Practice All 2:30-4:30pm Masco Track

Thu, Aug 28 Scrimmage at Newburyport All Bus leaves 2:30 Maudslay SP

Fri, Aug 29 Practice All 8-10am Masco Track

Sat, Aug 30 Practice All 8-10am Masco Track

Sun, Aug 31 Off

Mon, Sep 1 Practice VARSITY ONLY All 8-10am-1 Masco Track

Tue, Sep 2 Practice All 3-5pm Masco Track

Wed, Sep 3 Meet at Danvers All Bus leaves 2:30 Danvers HS


